

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number:	7000026400
Publication:	Public RFx
Version:	
RFx Name:	1Nos.x22kV High spot properties Mundhawa
Tender Subject:	CIVIL WORK OF 1NOS.X22KV HIGH SPOT PROPERTIES LLP FROM 132 KV MUNDHAWA S/STN DIST: PUNE
Bid Submission:	23.03.2023
Funded By:	
Tender Fee Inc. GST:	590.00 ₹
Estimated Cost:	3,066,168.72 ₹
Basis of Prices:	
Percent Based Bid:	Yes
EMD Cost:	30,661.69 ₹
Tech Bid Open:	23.03.2023 12:00:00
Price Bid Open:	27.03.2023 12:00:00
Contact Person:	SHRI. SUNIL SHIKNIS, THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C) MOB NO. 7030964792

Additional Requested Information:

Do you have Valid Certificate of Registration of appropriate class for Civil works from PWD/MES/Railways/JeevanPradhikaran/MAHAGENCO/ MAHATRANSCO / MAHADISCOM/Semi Govt. & Central Government?

Do you have pan no?

Do you have GSTN Registration Certificate?

Do you have Statement of Current Net worth for an amount equal to 25% of the estimated cost of work duly certified by Chartered Accountant ?

Do you have Average Financial Turn-over during the last three years ending 31st March of previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost?

Do you have Certificate of Experience for execution of Civil works?

Do you have E.P.F. Registration Certificate –issued by competent Authority of Govt.?

Do you have Solvency Certificate of Nationalized / scheduled Bank equivalent to an amount not less than 25 % of the estimated cost?

Attachments:

- - APPROVAL
- TENDER DETAIL - METAL SPREAD
- TENDER DETAIL - EQUIP FOUNDATIO
- TENDER DETAIL - CON AB
- TENDER DETAIL - CABTRENCH
- TENDER DETAIL - TENDER DETAILS

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000026400

Version:

RFx Details:

(*Amount in ₹)

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1	Outline	995423	EQF	1.000 AU	--	103847.58
1.AA	Service 50013068	995433	Excav in Soil, lift upto 1.5m for fdn	22.400 m ³	240.32	5383.17
1.AB	Service 50013070	995433	Excav in HM wt bldr lift 1.5m for fdn	4.200 m ³	263.98	1108.72
1.AC	Service 50013071	995433	Excav in Soft Rock lift upto 1.5m for fdn	1.400 m ³	500.57	700.80
1.AD	Service 50013073	995433	Ex fdn in HR by chlg lift upto 1.5m	1.400 m ³	1522.87	2132.02
1.AE	Service 50013138	995454	P&L CC 1:4:8 for Foundation	0.816 m ³	7625.38	6222.31
1.AF	Service 50013182	995454	P&F Steel Bar Reinf. TMT for RCC Pile	0.300 MT	89377.60	26813.28
1.AG	Service 50013141	995454	P&L CC M-20 for Foundation	1.500 m ³	8709.65	13064.48
1.AH	Service 50013156	995454	P&C CC M20 for RCC Columns excl reinf	2.500 m ³	16959.96	42399.90
1.AJ	Service 50014235	995469	Fixing of Found Bolt for Template	16.000 EA	24.00	384.00
1.AK	Service 50013235	995472	C/Plaster 12mm 1ct CM1:4 w/o Neeru	4.070 m ²	335.06	1363.69
1.AL	Service 50013340	995473	P&A 2 coat w/proof cement paint excl prm	4.070 m ²	296.36	1206.19
1.AM	Service 50014195	995435	Disposing off exv. material upto 10km	11.200 m ³	274.02	3069.02
2	Outline	995423	MTSP & GI Pipe	1.000 AU	--	50175.49
2.AA	Service 50004139	995478	Dressing substation yard required depth	90.000 m ³	11.33	1019.70
2.AB	Service 50013814	995421	Suply stone dust road side	4.500 m ³	1396.58	6284.61
2.AC	Service 50013808	995421	Suply 40 mm crushed metal at road side	5.850 m ³	1655.58	9685.14
2.AD	Service 50013810	995421	Suply 20 mm crushed metal at road side	3.150 m ³	1655.58	5215.08
2.AE	Service 50004140	995478	Spreading of existing screened metal Cum	13.500 m ³	92.14	1243.89
2.AF	Service 50014199	995478	collecting & disposing of debris	2.000 m ³	274.02	548.04

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000026400

Version:

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
2.AG	Service 50013518	995462	P&L 15mm Ø medium type GI pipe in trech	20.000 RMT	508.04	10160.80
2.AH	Service 50013520	995462	P&L 25mm Ø medium type GI pipe in trech	5.000 RMT	593.96	2969.80
2.AJ	Service 50013521	995462	P&L 32mm Ø medium type GI pipe in trech	10.000 RMT	689.84	6898.40
2.AK	Service 50013560	995462	P&F 15mm Ø Screw Down Bib Tap of Brass	5.000 EA	793.19	3965.95
2.AL	Service 50013566	995462	P&F 32mm Ø Screw Down Whl Tap of Steel	2.000 EA	1092.04	2184.08
3	Outline	995423	CTRH	1.000 AU	--	2912145.65
3.AA	Service 50013068	995433	Excav in Soil, lift upto 1.5m for fdn	264.000 m³	240.32	63444.48
3.AB	Service 50013069	995433	Excav in HM lift upto 1.5m for fdn	49.500 m³	263.98	13067.01
3.AC	Service 50013071	995433	Excav in Soft Rock lift upto 1.5m for fdn	16.500 m³	500.57	8259.41
3.AD	Service 50013073	995433	Ex fdn in HR by chlg lift upto 1.5m	16.500 m³	1522.87	25127.36
3.AE	Service 50013138	995454	P&L CC 1:4:8 for Foundation	30.000 m³	7625.38	228761.40
3.AF	Service 50013182	995454	P&F Steel Bar Reinf. TMT for RCC Pile	6.080 MT	89377.61	543415.87
3.AG	Service 50013141	995454	P&L CC M-20 for Foundation	40.500 m³	8709.65	352740.83
3.AH	Service 50013128	995455	P&F Str Steel Like Channels Angle, Tees	2.452 MT	111047.74	272289.06
3.AJ	Service 50013174	995454	P&C RCC M20 Pardi 75mm tk excl. reinf	40.500 m³	18703.58	757494.99
3.AK	Service 50013235	995472	C/Plaster 12mm 1ct CM1:4 w/o Neeru	150.000 m²	335.06	50259.00
3.AL	Service 50013947	995462	P&L 100mm Ø PVC pipe weep hole	40.000 RMT	571.17	22846.80
3.AM	Service 50014195	995435	Disposing off exv. material upto 10km	60.000 m³	274.02	16441.20
3.AN	Service 50014001	995454	Prestressed M:35, RCC cover 75 mm tk	225.000 m²	2150.45	483851.25
3.AP	Service 50014000	995478	Prestressed M:35, RCC cover 50 mm tk	10.000 m²	1776.89	17768.90
3.AQ	Service 50014208	995478	P&P NP2 class pipe collar earthing pit	5.000 EA	2474.20	12371.00
3.AR	Service 50013357	995473	P&A 2 coat Apex paint 1 primer coat	148.492 m²	296.36	44007.09

(*Unit Rate mentioned is inclusive of all taxes)

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000026400

Version:

Annexure - I

(* NR is for Invalid Condition)

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
1		995423	18	E	
1.AA	50013068	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AB	50013070	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AC	50013071	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AD	50013073	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AE	50013138	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AF	50013182	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AG	50013141	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AH	50013156	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AJ	50014235	995469	18	E	EXW,
1.AK	50013235	995472	18	E	EXW,
1.AL	50013340	995473	18	E	EXW,
1.AM	50014195	995435	18	E	EXW,
2		995423	18	E	
2.AA	50004139	995478	18	E	EXW,
2.AB	50013814	995421	18	E	EXW,
2.AC	50013808	995421	18	E	EXW,
2.AD	50013810	995421	18	E	EXW,
2.AE	50004140	995478	18	E	EXW,
2.AF	50014199	995478	18	E	EXW,
2.AG	50013518	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.AH	50013520	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.AJ	50013521	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.AK	50013560	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.AL	50013566	995462	18	E	EXW,
3		995423	18	E	
3.AA	50013068	995433	18	E	EXW,
3.AB	50013069	995433	18	E	EXW,
3.AC	50013071	995433	18	E	EXW,
3.AD	50013073	995433	18	E	EXW,
3.AE	50013138	995454	18	E	EXW,
3.AF	50013182	995454	18	E	EXW,
3.AG	50013141	995454	18	E	EXW,
3.AH	50013128	995455	18	E	EXW,
3.AJ	50013174	995454	18	E	EXW,

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000026400

Version:

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
3.AK	50013235	995472	18	E	EXW,
3.AL	50013947	995462	18	E	EXW,
3.AM	50014195	995435	18	E	EXW,
3.AN	50014001	995454	18	E	EXW,
3.AP	50014000	995478	18	E	EXW,
3.AQ	50014208	995478	18	E	EXW,
3.AR	50013357	995473	18	E	EXW,

(* PFQ -> Packing and Forwarding Per Quantity FRQ-> Freight Per Quantity FR%-> Freight in Percentage,
EXW ->Ex-Works (Basic Price), PFP-> Packing and Forwarding in Percentage, INQ-> Insurance Per Quantity,
INP -> Insurance in Percentage, DISCQ-> Discount Per Quantity, DISCP->Discount in Percentage)